
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7114
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2002
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO WOMEN`S SCHEME
DUMPA MARY VIJAYAKUMARI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the budgetary allocations for women's specific schemes have been declining during the last three years;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the action proposed to be taken to allocate more funds to accelerate the women's empowerment programmes and comprehensive welfare schemes for old widow single women?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a)&(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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